TAMIL NADU GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED

SECRETARIAT BRANCH N.P.K.R.R. MAALIGAI, 144, ANNA SALAI, CHENNAI-2.

Letter No.73640 / A3 / A31 / 2011-14, Dated: 12-11-2013.

From

Thiru. S. CHINNARAJALU., B.Sc., M.L., SECRETARY.

Τo

The General Secretaries/

Tamil Nadu Electricity Workers' Federation.

Tamil Nadu Electricity Board Workers Progressive Union.

Central Organisation of Tamil Nadu Electricity Employees.

Minsara Pirivu Anna Thozhir Sangam.

Tamil Nadu Minvariya Janatha Thozhilalar Sangam.

Tamil Nadu National Elecy. Workers' Federation. (2 groups).

Tamil Nadu Electricity Board Engineers Sangam.

Tamil Nadu Electricity Employees Congress (NLO)

Tamil Nadu Electricity Board Thozhilalar Aykkiya Sangam.

Tamil Nadu Electricity Board Engineers' Association.

Tamil Nadu Electricity Board Fin. & Accts. Officers Association.

Bharathiya Electricity Employees Federation.

Tamil Nadu Electricity Board Card Billing Staff Union.

Tamil Nadu Electricity Board Dr. Ambedkar Employees Union.

Sir,

Sub: TANGEDCO—Wage Revision and Revision of Work Allocation and Staff pattern effective from 1-12-2011—Modification of date of discussion with Unions/Associations—Intimated.

Ref: 1) (Per) CMD TANGEDCO Proceedings No.259 (SB) Dated: 16.12.2011.

2) Letter No.73640 / A3 / A31 / 2011-13, Dated: 11-11-2013.

In continuation of the letter under reference 2^{nd} cited, I am to inform you that a discussion on Wage/Work Load Revision to the employees of TANGEDCO will be held before the Wage Revision Committee at 11.00 A.M. on 14.11.2013 instead of 15.11.2013 in Howard Hall at 1^{st} Floor (Western Wing), N.P.K.R.R. Maaligai.

2) I am to request you to attend the above meeting with not more than two representatives.

Yours faithfully,

(A. JEEYABUDEEN AHMED BABU)
SECTION OFFICER
for SECRETARY.